Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## CHINA UNICOM (HONG KONG) LIMITED

## 中國聯合網絡通信(香港)股份有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 762)

## CHANGE OF SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE

The board of directors (the "Board") of China Unicom (Hong Kong) Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 1 January 2025, the Company's share registrar and transfer office will be changed from Hong Kong Registrars Limited to its holding company, Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited.

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited Shops 1712-1716 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre 183 Queen's Road East Wan Chai Hong Kong

Telephone No.: (852) 2862 8555

Fax No.: (852) 2865 0990

Applications for registration and transfer of shares of the Company should be lodged with Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited with effect from 1 January 2025.

By Order of the Board of
China Unicom (Hong Kong) Limited
Chan Ngar Wai
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 20 December 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises:

Executive Directors: Chen Zhongyue, Jian Qin, Wang Junzhi and Li Yuzhuo

Independent Non-executive Directors: Cheung Wing Lam Linus, Chung Shui Ming Timpson,

Law Fan Chiu Fun Fanny and Fan Chun Wah Andrew